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VIA HAND DELIVERY 

Ann Cole, Director 
Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Joint Application by Lake Suzy Utility, Inc. d/b/a Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. and 
Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. for Acknowledgment of Corporate Reorganization and 
Approval of Name Change, Docket No. 0803 1 1-WS. 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Lake Suzy Utility, Inc. d/b/a Aqua Utilities Florida, 
Inc. and Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. are the original and twelve copies of their Notice of 
Filing Revised Exhibits “E” and “F“ to the Joint Application in this docket. 

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this 
letter “filed” and returning the copy to me. Thank you for your assistance with this filing. 

Sincerely, 

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 
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... cc: Ralph Jaeger, Esq. 
Charles Beck, Esq. 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Joint Application by Aqua Utilities ) DOCKET NO. 080311 -WS 
Florida, Inc., and Lake Suzy Utility, Inc. 
d/b/a Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. for 1 FILED: July 7,2008 

Reorganization and for Approval of Name ) 

) 

Acknowledgment of Corporate 1 

Change ) 

NOTICE OF FILING REVISED EXHIBITS 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. ("AUF"), by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby 

gives notice that it has filed the following revised exhibits to the Joint Application in the above- 

referenced docket: 

1. Revised Exhibit "E" is the Customer Notice revised pursuant to Commission staffs 

directions. 

2. Revised Exhibit "F" is Lake Suzy Utility, Inc.'s tariffs revised pursuant to Commission 

staffs directions. 

Respectfully submitted this 7th day of July, 2008. 

Gigi Rollini 
Florida Bar No. 684491 
Holland & Knight, LLP 
Post Office Drawer 8 10 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-0810 
(850) 224-7000 (Telephone) 
(850) 224-8832 (Facsimile) 

Counsel for the Applicants 
# 5457474_v2 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was furnished by U.S. Mail 

to Charles Beck, Esq., Ofice of Public Counsel, 111 West Madison Street, Room 812, 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1 400 and Ralph Jaeger, Esq., Office of General Counsel, Florida 

Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

this 7th day of July, 2008. 



EXHIBIT El 



EXHIBIT "E" 

Notice is hereby given to customers on the - day of ,2008, pursuant to Section 
367.1214, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-30.039, Florida Administrative Code, of the change in 
name of Lake Suzy Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. to Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
The name change was approved by the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) 
pursuant to Order No. PSC-O8-- -FOF-WS, issued July -, 2008. 

The purpose for the name change is to consolidate all of Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc.'s 
Commission-regulated systems under one corporation. The change in name will not affect your 
rates nor the way you currently communicate and do business with Aqua Utilities. The 
telephone number you call for routine customer service and emergencies will remain the same - 
(800) 250-7532. The same local employees will continue to provide you with quality service. 
Please continue to make all payments to Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 



EXHIBIT 11-1 



AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. 

WASTERWATER TARIFF 
VOLUME - SECTION V 

Original Sheet No. 95.0 

AVAILABILITY: 

APPLICABILITY: 

LIMITATIONS: 

BILLING PERIOD: 

RATE: 

GENERAL SERVICE - - LAKE SUZY 
RATE SCHEDULE GS 

GALLONAGE CHARGE: 

MINIMUM CHARGE: 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

Available throughout the area served by the Company Lake Suzy in DeSoto & 
Charlotte Counties. 

For wastewater service for all customers for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly. 

TYPE OF FILING: 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 

Meter Size 

518" x 314" 
314" 

1" 
I W  

2" 
3 
4l 
6 ,  

Per 1,000 gallons 

Applicable Base Facility Charge 

Base Facilitv Charae 

$ 30.10 
$ 45.14 
$ 75.23 
$ 150.45 
$ 240.72 
$ 481.41 
$ 752.22 
$ 1,504.45 

$ 10.70 

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not 
paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is 
mailed to the Customer separate and apart from any other bill, service 
may then be discontinued. 

Name Change and Corporate Reorganization 

Jack Lihvarcik 
Chief Operating Officer 



AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. 

WASTERWATER TARIFF 
VOLUME I - SECTION V 

Original Sheet No. 95.1 

AVAl LAB1 LITY: 

APPLICABILITY: 

LIMITATIONS: 

BILLING PERIOD: 

- RATE: 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - - LAKE SUZY 
RATE SCHEDULE RS 

GALLONAGE CHARGE: 

MINIMUM CHARGE: 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

Available throughout the area served by the Company Lake Suzy in DeSoto & 
Charlotte Counties 

For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and individually 
metered apartment units. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly. 

TYPE OF FILING: 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 

Meter Size 

All Meter Sizes 

Per 1,000 gallons 
(6,000 Gallon Maximum) 

Applicable Base Facility Charge 

Base Facilitv Charoe 

$ 30.10 

$ 8.90 

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not 
paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is 
mailed to the Customer separate and apart from any other bill, service 
may then be discontinued. 

Name Change and Corporate Reorganization 

Jack Lihvarcik 
Chief Operating Officer 



AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. 

WASTERWATER TARIFF 
VOLUME I - SECTION V 

Original Sheet No. 95.2 

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - - LAKE S U N  
RATE SCHEDULE MS 

AVAILABILITY: Available throughout the area served by the Company Lake Suzy in DeSoto & 
Charlotte Counties 

For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and individually 
metered apartment units. 

APPLICABILITY: 

LIMITATIONS: Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD: Monthly. 

RATE: 
Meter Size 

All Meter Sizes 

GALLONAGE CHARGE: 

MINIMUM CHARGE: 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

TYPE OF FILING: 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 

Base Facilitv Charae 

$ 30.10 

Per 1,000 gallons $ 8.90 

Applicable Base Facility Charge 

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not 
paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is 
mailed to the Customer separate and apart from any other bill, service 
may then be discontinued. 

Name Change and Corporate Reorganization 

Jack Lihvarcik 
Chief Operating Officer 



AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. 

WATER TARIFF 
VOLUME I -SECTION V 

Original Sheet No. 245.0 

GENERAL SERVICE - - LAKE SUZY 
RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY: Available throughout the area served by the Company Lake Suzy in DeSoto and 
Charlotte Counties.. 

For water service for all customers for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

APPLICABILITY: 

LIMITATIONS: 

BILLING PERIOD: Monthly. 

RATE: 
Meter Size Base Facilitv Charqe 

518" x 314" $ 10.07 

314" 
1" 

1 W  
2 
3 ,  
4" 
6l 

$ 15.13 
$ 25.20 
$ 50.42 
$ 80.65 
$ 161.31 
$ 252.07 
$ 504.13 

GALLONAGE CHARGE: Per 1,000 gallons $ 7.97 

MINIMUM CHARGE: 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

Applicable Base Facility Charge 

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not 
paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is 
mailed to the Customer separate and apart from any other bill, service 
may then be discontinued. 

TYPE OF FILING: 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 

Name Change and Corporate Reorganization 

Jack Lihvarcik 
Chief Operating Officer 



AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. 

WATER TARIFF 
VOLUME I - SECTION V 

Original Sheet No. 245.1 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - - LAKE S U N  
RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILABILITY: Available throughout the area sewed by the Company Lake Suzy in DeSoto & 
Charlotte Counties. 

For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered 
apartment units. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

APPLICABILITY: 

LIMITATIONS: 

BILLING PERIOD: Monthly, 

RATE: 
Meter Size 

51a1~ x 3~ 
314” 

1 ” 
1 ’/2” 

2 
3” 
4” 
6” 

Base Facilitv Charae 

$ 10.07 
$ 15.13 
$ 25.20 
$ 50.42 
$ 80.65 
$ 161.31 
$ 252.07 
$ 504.13 

GALLONAGE CHARGE: Per 1,000 gallons $ 7.97 

MINIMUM CHARGE: Applicable Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not 
paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days’ written notice is 
mailed to the Customer separate and apart from any other bill, service 
may then be discontinued. 

TYPE OF FILING: 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 

Name Change and Corporate Reorganization 

Jack Lihvarcik 
Chief Operating Officer 



AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. 

WATER TARIFF 
VOLUME I - SECTION V 

Original Sheet No. 245.2 

AVAILABILITY: 

APPLICABILITY: 

LIMITATIONS: 

BILLING PERIOD: 

RATE: 

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - - LAKE SUZY 
RATE SCHEDULE MS 

GALLONAGE CHARGE: 

MINIMUM CHARGE: 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

Available throughout the area served by the Company Lake Suzy in DeSoto 8, 
Charlotte Counties. 

For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered 
apartment units. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly. 

TYPE OF FILING: 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 

Meter Size 

38" x 314' 
314" 

1" 
1%" 

2 
3" 
4l 
6" 

Per 1,000 gallons 

Applicable Ease Facility Charge 

Base Facility Charae 

$ 10.07 
$ 15.13 
$ 25.20 
$ 50.42 
$ 80.65 
$ 161.31 
$ 252.07 
$ 504.13 

$ 7.97 

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not 
paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is 
mailed to the Customer separate and apart from any other bill, service 
may then be discontinued. 

Name Change and Corporate Reorganization 

Jack Lihvarcik 
Chief Operating Officer 


