Holland+Knight

ght Tel 850 224 7000 Fax 850 224 8832 RECEIVED-FPSC Holland & Knight LLP 315 South Calhoun Street, Suite 600 Tallahassee, FL 32301-1872 www.hklaw.com

118 JUL -7 PM 4: 39

July 7, 2008

COMMISSION CLERK

D. BRUCE MAY, JR. 850-425-5607 bruce.may@hklaw.com

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Ann Cole, Director Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re:

Joint Application by Lake Suzy Utility, Inc. d/b/a Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. and Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. for Acknowledgment of Corporate Reorganization and Approval of Name Change, Docket No. 080311-WS.

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Lake Suzy Utility, Inc. d/b/a Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. and Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. are the original and twelve copies of their Notice of Filing Revised Exhibits "E" and "F" to the Joint Application in this docket.

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this letter "filed" and returning the copy to me. Thank you for your assistance with this filing.

Sincerely,

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Enclosures forwarded

Ralph Jaeger, Esq. Charles Beck, Esq.

5457455_v1

and the second s

The second of th

CTV

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

Atlanta • Bethesda • Boston • Chicago • Fort Lauderdale • Jacksonville • Los Angeles Míami • New York • Northern Virginia • Orlando • Portland • San Francisco Tallahassee • Tampa • Washington, D.C. • West Palm Beach Beijing • Caracas* • Mexico City • Tel Aviv* • *Representative Office PSC-COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Joint Application by Aqua Utilities)	DOCKET NO. 080311 -WS
Florida, Inc., and Lake Suzy Utility, Inc.)	
d/b/a Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. for)	FILED: July 7, 2008
Acknowledgment of Corporate)	. * . *
Reorganization and for Approval of Name)	
Change	Ś	
)	

NOTICE OF FILING REVISED EXHIBITS

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. ("AUF"), by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby gives notice that it has filed the following revised exhibits to the Joint Application in the above-referenced docket:

- 1. Revised Exhibit "E" is the Customer Notice revised pursuant to Commission staff's directions.
- 2. Revised Exhibit "F" is Lake Suzy Utility, Inc.'s tariffs revised pursuant to Commission staff's directions.

Respectfully submitted this 7th day of July, 2008.

D. Bruce May, Jr.) Florida Bar No. **354**473

Gigi Rollini

Florida Bar No. 684491

Holland & Knight, LLP Post Office Drawer 810

Tallahassee, Florida 32302-0810

(850) 224-7000 (Telephone)

(850) 224-8832 (Facsimile)

Counsel for the Applicants

5457474_v2

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE.

05821 JUL-78

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was furnished by U.S. Mail to Charles Beck, Esq., Office of Public Counsel, 111 West Madison Street, Room 812, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400 and Ralph Jaeger, Esq., Office of General Counsel, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 this _7th_ day of July, 2008.

ttorney

EXHIBIT

E

E

EXHIBIT "E"

Notice is hereby given to customers on the day of	, 2008, pursuant to Section
367.1214, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-30.039, Florida Administ	trative Code, of the change in
name of Lake Suzy Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc.	to Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc.
The name change was approved by the Florida Public Service	e Commission (Commission)
pursuant to Order No. PSC-08FOF-WS, issued July, 200	08.

The purpose for the name change is to consolidate all of Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc.'s Commission-regulated systems under one corporation. The change in name will not affect your rates nor the way you currently communicate and do business with Aqua Utilities. The telephone number you call for routine customer service and emergencies will remain the same - (800) 250-7532. The same local employees will continue to provide you with quality service. Please continue to make all payments to Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc.



GENERAL SERVICE -- LAKE SUZY RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY:

Available throughout the area served by the Company Lake Suzy in DeSoto &

Charlotte Counties.

APPLICABILITY:

For wastewater service for all customers for which no other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS:

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD:

Monthly.

RATE:

Meter Size	ter Size Base Facility Charge		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$ 30.10		
3/4"	\$ 45.14		
1"	\$ 75.23		
1½"	\$ 150.45		
2"	\$ 240.72		
3"	\$ 481.41		
4"	\$ 752.22		
6"	\$ 1,504.45		

GALLONAGE CHARGE:

Per 1,000 gallons

\$ 10.70

MINIMUM CHARGE:

Applicable Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not

paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the Customer separate and apart from any other bill, service

may then be discontinued.

TYPE OF FILING:

Name Change and Corporate Reorganization

EFFECTIVE DATE:

VOLUME I - SECTION V

Original Sheet No. 95.1

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - - LAKE SUZY RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY:

Available throughout the area served by the Company Lake Suzy in DeSoto &

Charlotte Counties

APPLICABILITY:

For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and individually

metered apartment units.

LIMITATIONS:

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD:

Monthly.

RATE:

Meter Size

Base Facility Charge

All Meter Sizes

\$ 30.10

GALLONAGE CHARGE:

Per 1,000 gallons

\$ 8.90

(6,000 Gallon Maximum)

MINIMUM CHARGE:

Applicable Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not

paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the Customer separate and apart from any other bill, service

may then be discontinued.

TYPE OF FILING:

Name Change and Corporate Reorganization

EFFECTIVE DATE:

VOLUME I - SECTION V

Original Sheet No. 95.2

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - - LAKE SUZY RATE SCHEDULE MS

AVAILABILITY:

Available throughout the area served by the Company Lake Suzy in DeSoto &

Charlotte Counties

APPLICABILITY:

For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and individually

metered apartment units.

LIMITATIONS:

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD:

Monthly.

RATE:

Meter Size

Base Facility Charge

All Meter Sizes

30.10

GALLONAGE CHARGE:

Per 1,000 gallons

\$ 8.90

MINIMUM CHARGE:

Applicable Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the Customer separate and apart from any other bill, service

may then be discontinued.

TYPE OF FILING:

Name Change and Corporate Reorganization

EFFECTIVE DATE:

GENERAL SERVICE - - LAKE SUZY RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY:

Available throughout the area served by the Company Lake Suzy in DeSoto and

Charlotte Counties..

APPLICABILITY:

For water service for all customers for which no other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS:

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD:

Monthly.

RATE:

Meter Size	Base Facility Charge		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$ 10.07		
3/4"	\$ 15.13		
1"	\$ 25.20		
1½"	\$ 50.42		
2"	\$ 80.65		
3"	\$ 161.31		
4"	\$ 252.07		
6"	\$ 504.13		

GALLONAGE CHARGE:

Per 1,000 gailons

\$ 7.97

MINIMUM CHARGE:

Applicable Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the Customer separate and apart from any other bill, service

may then be discontinued.

TYPE OF FILING:

Name Change and Corporate Reorganization

EFFECTIVE DATE:

Original Sheet No. 245.1

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - - LAKE SUZY RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY: Available throughout the area served by the Company Lake Suzy in DeSoto &

Charlotte Counties.

APPLICABILITY: For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered

apartment units.

LIMITATIONS: Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD: Monthly.

RATE:

Meter Size	Base Facility Charge		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$ 10.07		
3/4"	\$ 15.13		
1"	\$ 25.20		
11⁄2"	\$ 50.42		
2"	\$ 80.65		
3"	\$ 161.31		
4"	\$ 252.07		
6"	\$ 504.13		

GALLONAGE CHARGE: Per 1,000 gallons \$ 7.97

MINIMUM CHARGE: Applicable Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT: Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not

paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the Customer separate and apart from any other bill, service

may then be discontinued.

TYPE OF FILING: Name Change and Corporate Reorganization

EFFECTIVE DATE:

Original Sheet No. 245.2

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - - LAKE SUZY RATE SCHEDULE MS

AVAILABILITY:

Available throughout the area served by the Company Lake Suzy in DeSoto &

Charlotte Counties.

APPLICABILITY:

For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered

apartment units.

LIMITATIONS:

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD:

Monthly.

RATE:

Meter Size	Base Facility Charge		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$	10.07	
3/4"	\$	15.13	
1"	\$	25.20	
1½"	\$	50.42	
2"	\$	80.65	
3"	\$	161.31	
4"	\$	252.07	
6"	\$	504.13	

GALLONAGE CHARGE:

Per 1,000 gallons

5 7.97

MINIMUM CHARGE:

Applicable Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is

mailed to the Customer separate and apart from any other bill, service

may then be discontinued.

TYPE OF FILING:

Name Change and Corporate Reorganization

EFFECTIVE DATE: